
        AGENDA NOTES FOR CPO 

Solicitation Name and Number 

 

Contract No. 10-902075 for Software Licenses, 

Implementation Services, Integration Services and 

Training for Comprehensive Property Tax Billing and 

Collections System Upgrade (iasWorld) 

Procurement Agent  Randy Webb 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the 

same prices, terms and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and 

Contract Number of 

Expiring/Expired Contract (If no 

previous contract, please indicate 

N/A) 

Contract No. 10-902075 for Software Licenses, 

Implementation Services, Integration Services and 

Training for Comprehensive Property Tax Billing and 

Collections System Upgrade (iasWorld)  

(Sole Source) 

Previous Contract Number, 

Contractor Name and  Award 

Amount (Include increases and Total 

Award Amount) 

Contract No. 10-902075 

 

Total Amount Awarded  - $4,720,130.00 

 

Initial Award  -  $2,712,500.00 

C.O. No. 1  -      $0 

C.O. No. 2  -      $0 

C.O. No. 3  -      $1,801,630.00 

C.O. No. 4  -      $   106,000.00 

C.O. No. 5  -      $     50,000.00        

C.O. No. 6  -      $     50,000.00 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

(If multiple award, List Amount 

Spent per Contract and include Total 

Amount Spent) 

Total Amount Spent  - $4,623,655.00  

 

2015:  $      48,484.03 

2014:  $    299,330.97 

2013:  $     555,840.00 

2012:  $ 1,518,750.00 

2011:  $ 2,201,250.00 

 

Prime Contractor Information and 

LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 

Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Number years in business and 

Number of Years doing business with 

DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or 

MSA, Participation Percentage, 

Tyler Technologies Inc. (Prime) 

Gus Tenhundfeld, Inside Sales Manager 

Years in Business:  30 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  28 

 

LSBE Participation 

TechStar Consulting, Inc. 

Conversion, Reports and Programming 

LSBE-DeKalb Participation:  5.27% 

Contract 10-902075:  $149,419.00 



Company Name, Owner Name and 

Title, Address, Type of Work 

Provided, Number of years in 

business and Previous 

Business/Contracts and Amounts 

with DeKalb County) 

Contract 07-900957:  $0 

 

Red Bridge Consulting, Inc. 

Project Management/Administration and Reports 

Development 

LSBE-MSA Participation:  14.72% 

Contract 10-902075:  $32,900.00 

 

Attachments: Change Order Request Form 

 

 

 


